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UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE 
____________ 

 
BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD 

____________ 
 

ACTIVISION BLIZZARD, INC. and RIOT GAMES, INC.,1 
Petitioners, 

 
v. 
 

GAME AND TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD, 
Patent Owner. 
____________ 

 
Case IPR2016-01880 (Patent 8,035,649 B2) 
Case IPR2016-01885 (Patent 8,253,743 B2) 
Case IPR2016-01918 (Patent 7,682,243 B2)2 

____________ 
 

Before MICHAEL R. ZECHER, JENNIFER S. BISK,  
BARBARA A. BENOIT, STACEY G. WHITE, DANIEL J. GALLIGAN, 
and JESSICA C. KAISER, Administrative Patent Judges. 
 
PER CURIAM. 
 

DECISION 
Motion to Withdraw 
37 C.F.R. § 42.10(e) 

                                           
1 Activision Blizzard, Inc. is listed as the sole Petitioner in Case IPR2016-
01918, whereas Activision Blizzard, Inc. and Riot Games, Inc. are listed as 
joint Petitioner entities in Cases IPR2016-01880 and IPR2016-01885. 
2 The parties are not authorized to use this caption. 

f 

 

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com. 

https://www.docketalarm.com/
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IPR2016-01885 (Patent 8,253,743 B2) 
IPR2016-01918 (Patent 7,682,243 B2) 
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In response to our authorization by e-mail on November 29, 2016, 

Patent Owner’s counsel of record filed a Motion to Withdraw as Counsel 

and Substitute New Counsel in each of the above-captioned proceedings 

(Paper 12 in IPR2016-01880; Paper 9 in IPR2016-01885; Paper 9 in 

IPR2016-01918).  Patent Owner represents that Petitioners do not oppose the 

motions.  Given the circumstances of these proceedings, the Motion in each 

proceeding is granted. 

Under these circumstances, it is 

ORDERED that the Motion to Withdraw filed by Patent Owner’s 

counsel of record in each of the above-captioned proceedings is granted; 

FURTHER ORDERED that Richard S. Meyer, Hae-Chan Park, and 

Yeasun Yoon are permitted to withdraw as counsel in each of these 

proceedings. 
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Petitioner: 
 
John Garretson 
Tanya Chaney 
SHOOK, HARDY & BACON L.L.P.  
jgarretson@shb.com  
tchaney@shb.com  
 
 
Patent Owner: 
 
William Mandir 
Peter Park 
John Bird 
Christopher Bezak 
Fadi Kiblawi 
SUGHRUE MION PLLC 
wmandir@sughrue.com  
shp1013@gmail.com /pspark@sughrue.com  
jbird@sughrue.com  
cbezak@sughrue.com  
fkiblawi@sughrue.com  
 
Richard Meyer 
Hae-Chan Park 
Yeasun Yoon 
H.C. PARK & ASSOCIATES, PLC 
rmeyer@park-law.com  
hpark@park-law.com  
yyoon@park-law.com  
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